PTH510
PTH520
PTH516
PTH526

PT Assessment Skills

PT Assessment Skills Lab
Pathokinesiology
Pathokinesiology Lab

N W w w

18 credits

DeLeon
DeLeon
Stallard
Stallard/Hess

PTH509
PTH519
PTH530
PTH565
PTH575
PTH562
PTH595

Principles of Therapeutic Exercise
Principles of Therapeutic Exercise Lab
Pathophysiology |

Neuroscience & Motor Control
Neuroscience & Motor Control Lab
Comparative Religion

Comparative Religion for 3+3

N =W

Stallard
Stallard

Allyn
Orrison/Olson
Orrison/Olson

Tompkins

PTH540
PTH580
PTH616
PTH651
PTH661
PTH670
PTH680

Pathophysiology Il

Intro to Orthopedic Physical Therapy
Scholarly Inquiry & Dissemination |
Neurology |

Neurology | Lab

Written Comprehensive Exam |
Clinical Practicum

P O mMON R PN

Orrison
Almeter
Katuli
Lee
Lee
Orrison
Scott

PTH601
PTH611
PTH617
PTH622
PTH632
PTH647
PTH652
PTH662
PTH680

Orthopedics |

Orthopedics | Lab

Scholarly Inquiry & Dissemination Il
Research Statistics

Research Statistics Lab

Differential Diagnosis

Neurology Il

Neurology Il Lab

Clinical Practicum

F RN NN PPN

14 credits

Almeter
Almeter
Katuli

Katuli

Katuli

Allyn
Lee/Greene
Lee/Greene
Scott

PTH613
PTH625
PTH635
PTH626
PTH640
PTH650
PTH645
PTH646
PTH799

Health Promotion & Wellness I
Cardiopulmonary

Cardiopulmonary Lab

Prosthetics & Orthotics

Pediatrics

Pediatrics Lab

PT Administration

Integration of Spirituality in Healthcare
Research Project (Topic)

PR WM NN

DelLeon

Orrison

Greene
Hagemeier
Pawielski
Pawielski
Aerts/Bermingham
Dent

Katuli

PTH606
PTH602
PTH612
PTH726
PTH770
PTH799

Pharmacology in PT
Orthopedics II

Orthopedics Il Lab

Geriatrics

Practical Comprehensive Exam
Research Project (Topic)

July 20-Oct 9, 2026

PTH885

Clinical Education | (12 weeks)

P O NN

14 credits

Orrison
Allyn
Allyn
Stallard
Almeter
Katuli

6 Scott

PTH885  Clinical Education | (continued)
PTH886  Clinical Education Il (12 weeks)

Oct 12, 2026-Jan 8, 2027
Core Faculty

Supporting Faculty
Associated Faculty

6

Scott

Scott

PTH886

PTH712
PTH722
PTH711
PTH721
PTH736
PTH768
PTH799
PTH870
PTH729

CE 2 finishes Jan 8 (travel week of 11th)

Neuromuscular Clin Reasoning
Neuromuscular Clin Reasoning Lab
Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning
Musculoskeletal Clin Reasoning Lab
Psychosocial Issues in Healthcare
Professional Compendium
Research Project (Topic)

Written Comprehensive Exam Il

O R P WE e

Scott

Lee

Lee
Almeter
Almeter
Young
Hess
Katuli
De Leon

1% 12 weeks

PTH887

Clinical Education 3 (12 weeks)
May 3, 2027- July 23, 2027

Graduation Weekend July 30-Aug 1, 2027

Total Credits =

6

6 credits

Scott

116
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